Honour School of English and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners:

Start

Mon 15-May 09:30

Wed 17-May 09:30

Fri 19-May

Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May
Mon 22-May

Tue 23-May
Tue 23-May

Wed 24-May
Wed 24-May

Thu  25-May
Thu  25-May

Thu  25-May

Fri 26-May
Fri 26-May

Mon 29-May

Wed 31-May
Wed 31-May

Thu 01-Jun

Fri 02-Jun
Fri 02-Jun

Mon 05-Jun

09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

08:00

08:00

08:00

01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30

03:00
08:00

03:00
08:00

08:00

03:00

08:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

08:00
08:00

03:00

08:00
08:00

08:00

Al14366W1

Al14367W1

A14370W1

A12797W1
A12807W1
A12819W1
A12844W1
A12855W1
A12866W1
A12797W2
A12807W2
A12819W2
A12844W2
A12855W2
A12866W2

A12854W1
A14369W1

A12796W1
A14050W1

A12824W1

A12843W1

A15032wW1

A12806W1
A12822W1

A12818W1

A12872W1
A16879W1

A12865W1

A12825W1
A15906W1

A13987W1

Prof Benjamin Morgan

Paper Name
Literature in English from 1350 to 1550

Literature in English from 1550 to 1660
Literature in English from 1760 to 1830

French lIA: Translation from Modern French
German IIA: Translation from Modern German
Italian IlA: Translation from Italian
Portuguese IlA: Translation from Modern Portuguese (European)
Russian IlA: Translation from Modern Russian

Spanish IlA: Translation from Modern Spanish

French IIB: Translation into Modern French

German IIB: Translation from Modern German

Italian IIB: Translation into Italian
Portuguese IIB: Translation from Modern Portuguese (Brazilian)
Russian 1IB: Translation from Modern Russian

Spanish 1IB: Translation from Modern Spanish

Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian

Literature in English from 1660 to 1760

French I: Essay in French

Portuguese X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
Italian VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1430 to 1635
Portuguese I: Prose Composition and Essay

French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts

German |: Translation into German and Essay in German

Italian V: Linguistic Studies Il
Italian |: Essay in ltalian

Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present

German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to
Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish

Italian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1750 to the present, and Cinema

Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present

French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
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Location
Online

Online

Online

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Online
Online
Examination Schools

Online

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Online

Online

Examination Schools

Online

Online

Online



Honour School of English and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Mon 05-Jun
Tue  06-Jun
Tue  06-Jun
Wed 07-Jun
Thu  08-Jun
Fri 09-Jun
Mon 12-Jun
Tue  13-Jun

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

08:00

08:00
08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

08:00

Al17643W1

A12802W1
A14070W1

A13979W1

A14076W1

A15034W1

A13996W1

A12803W1

Prof Benjamin Morgan

Paper Name
Portuguese VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present

French VII: Topics in the Period of Literature (ii): 1530 to 1800

Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)
French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)
Italian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts
German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)

French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present
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Location
Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online



