Honour School of English and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners: Prof Benjamin Morgan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	15-May	09:30	08:00	A14366W1	Literature in English from 1350 to 1550	Online
Wed	17-May	09:30	08:00	A14367W1	Literature in English from 1550 to 1660	Online
Fri	19-May	09:30	08:00	A14370W1	Literature in English from 1760 to 1830	Online
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12797W1	French IIA: Translation from Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12807W1	German IIA: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12819W1	Italian IIA: Translation from Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12844W1	Portuguese IIA: Translation from Modern Portuguese (European)	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12855W1	Russian IIA: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	09:30	01:30	A12866W1	Spanish IIA: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12797W2	French IIB: Translation into Modern French	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12807W2	German IIB: Translation from Modern German	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12819W2	Italian IIB: Translation into Italian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12844W2	Portuguese IIB: Translation from Modern Portuguese (Brazilian)	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12855W2	Russian IIB: Translation from Modern Russian	Examination Schools
Mon	22-May	14:30	01:30	A12866W2	Spanish IIB: Translation from Modern Spanish	Examination Schools
Tue	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12854W1	Russian I: Translation into Russian and Essay in Russian	Examination Schools
Tue	23-May	09:30	08:00	A14369W1	Literature in English from 1660 to 1760	Online
Wed	24-May	09:30	03:00	A12796W1	French I: Essay in French	Examination Schools
Wed	24-May	09:30	08:00	A14050W1	Portuguese X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Thu	25-May	09:30	08:00	A12824W1	Italian VII: Period of Literature (ii): 1430 to 1635	Online
Thu	25-May	09:30	03:00	A12843W1	Portuguese I: Prose Composition and Essay	Examination Schools
Thu	25-May	09:30	08:00	A15032W1	French IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A12806W1	German I: Translation into German and Essay in German	Examination Schools
Fri	26-May	09:30	03:00	A12822W1	Italian V: Linguistic Studies II	Examination Schools
Mon	29-May	09:30	03:00	A12818W1	Italian I: Essay in Italian	Examination Schools
Wed	31-May	09:30	08:00	A12872W1	Spanish VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1811 to the present	Online
Wed	31-May	09:30	08:00	A16879W1	German VIII: Period of Literature (iii): Modern German Literature 1770 to	Online
Thu	01-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12865W1	Spanish I: Translation into Spanish and Essay in Spanish	Examination Schools
Fri	02-Jun	09:30	08:00	A12825W1	Italian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1750 to the present, and Cinema	Online
Fri	02-Jun	09:30	08:00	A15906W1	Russian VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Mon	05-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13987W1	French XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online

Honour School of English and Modern Languages

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2023

Chair of Examiners: Prof Benjamin Morgan

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	05-Jun	09:30	08:00	A17643W1	Portuguese VIII: Period of Literature (iii): 1820 to the present	Online
Tue	06-Jun	09:30	08:00	A12802W1	French VII: Topics in the Period of Literature (ii): 1530 to 1800	Online
Tue	06-Jun	09:30	08:00	A14070W1	Russian XI: Modern Prescribed Authors (ii)	Online
Wed	07-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13979W1	French X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Thu	08-Jun	09:30	08:00	A14076W1	Spanish X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Fri	09-Jun	09:30	08:00	A15034W1	Italian IX: Medieval Prescribed Texts	Online
Mon	12-Jun	09:30	08:00	A13996W1	German X: Modern Prescribed Authors (i)	Online
Tue	13-Jun	09:30	08:00	A12803W1	French VIII: Topics in the Period of Literature (iii): 1715 to the present	Online